12
SЕRIES
Time switches 16 A
NEON
Heating and
cooling
Shop displays
Lighting for

12
SERIES
Ordering information
Example:  12 series digital (analogue style) time switch, 1 CO 16 A contact, (110…230)V AC/DC supply
1 2 . 5 1 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 0 0 0 0
Series
Type
0 =  Daily, 35.8 mm wide
1 =  Daily, 17.5 mm wide
3 =  Daily or Weekly, 72 x 72 mm
5 =  Digital (analogue style),
NFC programming, 35 mm wide
6 =  Weekly, NFC programming,
35 mm wide
7 =  Weekly, 17.5 mm wide
8 =  Astro-switch, NFC programming,
35 mm wide
A =  Weekly “Astro”, NFC programming,
35 mm wide
No. of poles
1 =  1 CO (SPDT), 16 A
1 =  1 NO (SPST), 16 A
2 =  2 CO (DPDT), 16 A
Option
0 =  With power back-up
1 =  Without power back-up
(type 12.11)
Supply voltage
024 = 24 V AC/DC (type 12.71)
024 =  12…24 V AC/DC
(types 12.61, 12.A2)
120 =  120 V AC
230 =  230 V AC
230 =  (110…230)V AC/DC
(types 12.51, 12.61, 12.62,
12.81, 12.A1, 12.A2)
Option
0 =  Standard
0 =  Daily only for 12.31
7 =  Weekly only for 12.31
Special version
0 =  Standard
Supply version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
(types 12.61.0.024, 12.A2.0.024, 12.71.0.024)
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
(types 12.51, 12.81, 12.61, 12.62, 12.A1, 12.A2)
Codes